In our opinion the Market Value of the subject property on the special 

assumption that a sale is completed within 90 days as at 2nd August 2023 

freehold with vacant possession throughout and subject to the assumptions and 

comments in this Report and Appendices was £2,100,000 (Two Million One 

Hundred Thousand Pounds). 

In our opinion the Market Rent of the subject property as at 2nd August 2023 on 

the assumption that a lease would be granted for a term of not less than five 

years on full repairing and insuring term sand subject to the assumptions and 

comments in this Report and Appendices was £280,000 (Two Hundred and 

Eighty Thousand Pounds) per annum exclusive. 

Comment We have been advised the property is quasi owner occupied. A new 5-year lease 

will be entered into between the OpCo AE Oscroft & Sons Ltd and the PropCo at 

£180,000 per annum. 

As the properties are connected parties, we have disregarded this lease and have

[...]

4.9.2 In our opinion the Market Value of the subject property on the special assumption that a sale is 

completed within 90 days as at 2nd August 2023 freehold with vacant possession throughout and 

subject to the assumptions and comments in this Report and Appendices was £2,100,000 (Two 

Million One Hundred Thousand Pounds). 

4.9.3 In our opinion the Market Rent of the subject property as at 2nd August 2023 on the assumption 

that a lease would be granted for a term of not less than five years on full repairing and insuring 

terms and subject to the assumptions and comments in this Report and Appendices was £280,000 

(Two Hundred and Eighty Thousand Pounds) per annum exclusive. 

4.9.4 Values change over time, particularly when markets are unusually active or inactive. This should 

be borne in mind in relation to the date of valuation.  

4.9.5 

Markets did not respond well to the September 2022 mini-budget and the general perception was